

Macc381/2023

**Present :- Sri Mandip Saha Roy
Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk**

Order no. 10 dt.15.09.25

Today is fixed for PH .

Both Claimant and op no. 2 (Ins. Co.) files hazira .

One witness Malati Barman is present today and she files affidavit in chief today along with some document.

She is examined and cross examined in full as P.W. -1 and discharged.

The documents which are marked as exhibit as follows:-

1). The Certified. copy of FIR is marked as exhibit-1.

2).The certified copy of charge sheet is marked as exhibit-2 .

3).The certified copies of seizure lists are marked as exhibit-3 collectively .

4).The photo copy of the insurance policy is marked as exhibit-4.

5). The photo copy of Adhar card of claimant is marked as exhibit-5.

At this stage Ld. Lawyer for the claimant files a petition praying for adducing further evidence which is allowed.

To.**08.01.26** for further P.W.

Dic. & Corr. by me

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
J.O Code WB00986

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
J.O Code WB00986