

**Macc381/2023**

**Present :- Md Rafique Alam  
Addl. District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk I/C**

**Order no. 11 dt.08.01.26**

Today is fixed for further P.W.

Both Claimant and op no. 2 (Ins. Co.) file hazira .

op no. 2 (Ins. Co.) also file a petition u/s 170 M.V. act. Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave on duty.

The case is adjourned today.

To **12.03.26** for further P.W.

Dic. & Corr. by me

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.I/C  
J.O Code WB00968

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk. I/C  
J.O Code WB00968